terms and because of its low
resource cost, whereas British
Rail's freight service continued to
incur substantial losses despite
heavy financial assistance.

i » »r

,n •»>:

MINERALS AND RESOURCES
CORPORATION LIMITED

( Incorporated in Bermuda}

REPORT FOR THE HALF-YEAR EHDED 51 st DECEMBER, 1976

The following are ithe unaudited results of Minerals and Resources Corporation
Limited (Minorca) and its subsidiaries for the half-year ended 31st December 1976,
together with the comparative figures for the balf-year ended 31st December 1975 and
the year ended 30th June 1976. These should be read in conjunction with the adjoining
notes:

Investment income:
Dividends from investments
Interest and net sundry income
Income (deficit) from Zamic
operations

Deduct:

Administration and other ex-
- penses
Interest on six per cent, registred

loan stock

Other interest

Costs of prospecting

rency fluctuations

Profit before taxation
Foreign taxation

Profit after taxation

;
Add:

. Transfer from fto) reserves
•
r Currency reserve

Prospecting reserve
Capital reserve

Half-year Ended 31.12.76 Hair-Year Year
Non- Ended Ended

Remittableremittable Total 31.12.75 30.6.76

USSOOQ’s USSOOO’s USSOOO’s US$000's USSOOO's

4 980 6X4 5 594 3 629 10 101
899 127 1026 1489 2 701

— 194 194 (82) 439

5 879 935 6 814 5 036 13 241

533 _ 1

533
1 629 1048

121 - 121 1
192 1 280— — — ; 12

1062 — 1062
,

1600 4467

(100) <«> (141)
1 252 | 297

1616 (41) 1575 2 673 6104

4263 976* 5 239 2 363 7137
6 61 '

. 67 148 •
j

193

4 257 915 5172 2 215 6 944

(100) .* (41)

i

(141)

j

. •
• i

\ 252 j

1

297— — — I —
, 1467,— (874) (874)

; \ (169)

i

(169)

(100)

4157

(915) (1015)

4157

S3

2 298

1595

8539

Unappropriated profit brought
forward

Over provision for foreign taxa-

tion in prior years
Adjustment therein arising from
currency fluctuations ,

Unappropriated profit

Appropriations .

Dividends:
No. SO of 4 cents per share
declared 21si February 1977

A" ordinary shares (note 2)

Unappropriated profit carried

forward

14 553

680

15 233

14 207
1

l

118
|

'84
[

14 207